Details of the person discharging ma			
Name/Full name of a natural person	Michał Sobolewski		
Reason for notification			
Position/status	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF P4 SP. Z O.O.		
Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.		
LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI80514		
	The state of the s	Company of the compan	
D	SHARE		
The state of the s			
type of instrument Identification Code	LU1642887738		
Type of transaction	ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VALUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4		
Price and volume	Price	Volume	
	0.00 PLN	1,247	
Aggregated information			
- Aggregated volume	1,247		
- Price	0.00 PLN		
Date of transaction	2019-08-06		
Place of transaction	OUTSIDE OF A TRADING VENUE		
	Name/Full name of a natural person  Reason for notification  Position/status  Initial notification/amendment  Details of the issuer, emission alloware monitor  Name  LEI Code  Details of the transaction(s): section transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each	Reason for notification  Position/status  Initial notification/amendment  Initial notification/amendment  Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platformonitor  Name  PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.  LEI Code  222100EYB9HNJPI80514  Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument, transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each place where transactions have been composed by the place of instrument, type of instrument identification Code  Type of transaction  AllOCATION OF AND SUBSCRTIPTION COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VALUE DEVE  Price and volume  Price  0.00 PLN  Aggregated information  Aggregated volume  Price  0.00 PLN  Date of transaction  2019-08-06	

Date and signature	Sololeh
**************************************	Michal Cabalayaki

Michał Sobolewski

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name/Full name of a natural person	Michał Wawrzynowicz		
2	Reason for notification			
a)	Position/status	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF P4 SP. Z O.O.		
b)	Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow	wance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.		
b)	LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI8051	4	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each		ch type of instrument; (ii) each type of s have been conducted	
4.1 a)	Description of the financial instrument,	SHARE		
,	type of instrument Identification Code	LU1642887738		
b)	Type of transaction	ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A. PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE PLAN		
c)	Price and volume	Price	Volume	
		0.00 PLN	44,916	
	Aggregated information	0.00 PLN	44,916	
d)	5000 Steel	0.00 PLN 44,916	44,916	
	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price		44,916	
	- Aggregated volume	44,916	44,916	

Date and signature Michał Wawrzynowicz

	Dotails of the neuron discharging was			
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name/Full name of a natural person	Michał Ziółkowski		
2	Reason for notification			
a)	Position/status	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF P4 SP. Z O.O.		
b)	Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allows	ance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.		
b)	LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI80514		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each	to be repeated for (i) each to place where transactions ha	type of instrument; (ii) each type of twe been conducted	
4.1	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each	to be repeated for (i) each t place where transactions ha	type of instrument; (ii) each type of live been conducted	
	Details of the transaction(s): section transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	SHARE	type of instrument; (ii) each type of ave been conducted	
4.1	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument,	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBS	ive been conducted	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBS	CRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBS COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VA	CRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBS COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VA	CRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY LUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4  Volume	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction  Price and volume  Aggregated information	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBS COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VA	CRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY LUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4  Volume	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction  Price and volume	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBS COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VA  Price  0.00 PLN	CRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY LUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4  Volume	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction  Price and volume  Aggregated information  - Aggregated volume	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBS COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VA  Price  0.00 PLN  1,247	CRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY LUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4  Volume	

Date and signature\_\_

Michał Ziółkowski

7.08.2019 LOVECOS

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name/Full name of a natural person	Piotr Kuriata		
2	Reason for notification	son for notification		
a)	Position/status	MEMBER OF THE MANAG	GEMENT BOARD OF P4 SP. Z O.O.	
b)	Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.		
b)	LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI80514		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each		••	
4.1	Description of the financial instrument,	SHARE		
a)	type of instrument Identification Code	LU1642887738		
b)	Type of transaction	ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VALUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4		
c)	Price and volume	Price	Volume	
		0.00 PLN	1,247	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	1,247		
	- Price	0.00 PLN		
e)	Date of transaction	2019-08-06		
f)	Place of transaction	OUTSIDE OF A TRADING	/ENUE	

Date and signature	
	Piotr Kuriata

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name/Full name of a natural person	Holger Püchert (Holger Puechert)		
2	Reason for notification	ification		
a)	Position/status	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF P4 SP. Z O.O.		
b)	Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow	ance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.	
b)	LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI80514		
4		n to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of n place where transactions have been conducted		
4.1		SHARE		
a)	Description of the financial instrument type of instrument Identification Code			
a) b)		LU1642887738 ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSO	CRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY RFORMANCE INCENTIVE PLAN	
	type of instrument Identification Code	LU1642887738 ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSO COMMUNICATIONS S.A. PER	Volume	
b)	type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction	LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSO	RFORMANCE INCENTIVE PLAN	
b)	Type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction  Price and volume  Aggregated information  Aggregated volume	LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSO COMMUNICATIONS S.A. PER  Price  0.00 PLN  24,235	Volume	

Date and signature\_

Holger Puechert

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name/Full name of a natural person	Jean Marc Harion		
2	Reason for notification			
a)	Position/status	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF P4 SP. Z O.O.		
b)	Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow monitor	wance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.		
b)	LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI80514		
	1			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each	to be repeated for (i) eac place where transactions	h type of instrument; (ii) each type of have been conducted	
4.1 a)	Details of the transaction(s): section transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	place where transactions SHARE	h type of instrument; (ii) each type of have been conducted	
4.1	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument,	place where transactions  SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SU	h type of instrument; (ii) each type of have been conducted  BSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE PLAN V2	
4.1 a)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SU COMMUNICATIONS S.A.  Price	BSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE PLAN V2   Volume	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code  Type of transaction	SHARE  LU1642887738  ALLOCATION OF AND SU COMMUNICATIONS S.A.	BSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE PLAN V2	
4.1 a) b)	transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code Type of transaction  Price and volume  Aggregated information  - Aggregated volume	SHARE LU1642887738 ALLOCATION OF AND SU COMMUNICATIONS S.A. Price 0.00 PLN 40,890	BSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE PLAN V2   Volume	

Date and signature\_\_

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name/Full name of a natural person	Wojciech Danieluk		
2	Reason for notification			
a)	Position/status	MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF P4 SP. Z O.O.		
b)	Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.		
b)	LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI80514		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
4.1		SHARE		
a)	Description of the financial instrument,	SHARE		
	type of instrument Identification Code	LU1642887738		
b)	Type of transaction	ALLOCATION OF AND SUBSCRTIPTION FOR AWARD SHARES UNDER PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A. VALUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4 AND VALUE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 4BIS		
c)	Price and volume	Price	Volume	
		0.00 PLN	1,247	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	1,247 0.00 PLN	2,5-17	
e)	Date of transaction	2019-08-06		
f)	Place of transaction	OUTSIDE OF A TRADING VENUE		

Date and signature Wojciech Danieluk

16/08/2019